
Name Organization Role From Email Address

Dimitrios Lakasas Alexandrian Innovation Zone President Greece marketing@olympia-electronics.gr

Branko Drobnak Business Angels of Slovenia President Slovenia branko.drobnak@apl-agencija.si

Aleksandar Tasev Balkan Unlimited Founder & CEO Macedonia aleksandar.tasev@balkanunlimited.org

Hermina Ogič COBIK COINVEST Acting Director Slovenia hermina.ogric@cobik.si

Michael Gold Crimson Capital Managing Director Macedonia / Kosovo michael.gold@crimsoncapital.org

Dan Lupu Earlybird Venture Capital Partner Romania/Turkey lupu@earlybird.com

Nataša Goršek Mencin EC Representation in Slovenia Head of the Representation Slovenia natasa.gorsek@ec.europa.eu

Ulla Hudina Kmetič EC Representation in Slovenia Deputy Head of the Representation Slovenia ulla.hudina@ec.europa.eu

Riccardo Aimerito ERA Kapital, SuperFounders Board Member & General Manager Italy advisor@erakapital.eu

Hugo Claessens Europe Unlimited SA Business Development Manager Belgium hugo@e-unlimited.com

William Stevens Europe Unlimited SA CEO and Founder Belgium william@e-unlimited.com

Jean-Noel Durvy European Business Angels Network (EBAN) Senior Counselor France durvy.jn@gmail.com

Baybars Altuntas European Business Angels Network (EBAN), TBAA Board Member Turkey baltuntas@deulcom.com.tr

Fabio Carati European Institue of Technology KIC ICT Labs Strategic Business Developer Italy fabio.carati@eitictlabs.eu

Ulrich Grabenwarter European Investment Fund (EIF) Head of Strategic Development-Equity Luxembourg u.grabenwarter@eif.org

Robert Hegedues Fiedler Capital Managing Partner Austria robert.hegedues@fiedlercapital.com

Rupesh Chatwani Formerly with EBRD Technology VC UK rupechat@gmail.com

Zoran Mitrovski Founding Partner Axius Investment Group USA mitrovski@yahoo.com

Dalibor Marijanovic HAMAG BICRO Deputy Director Croatia Dalibor.Marijanovic@hamagbicro.hr

Jadranka Sabljak HBOR - Croatian Bank for Reconstruction & Development Specialist Croatia jsabljak@hbor.hr

Massimiliano Gilardi Italian Business Angel Network Member of Internal Investor Group Italy massimiliano.gilardi@g2partners.it

Mattia Corbetta Italian Ministry of Economic Development Member of Minister's Technical Secretariat Italy mattia.corbetta@mise.gov.it

James Burnham J Burnham Marketing, Former EVCA External Affairs Director Consultant United Kingdom jamesburnham72@googlemail.com

Ioannis Tsitsopoulos KEPA-ANEM Head of Information & Publicity Greece tsitsopoulosi@e-kepa.gr

Moshe Sarfaty Krypton VC Co-Founder & Fund Manager Israel moshe.sarfaty@kryptonvc.com

Robert Bush Jr. Majlis Partners GmbH Founder & CEO USA, Germany robertcbushjr@hotmail.com

Alenka Marovt Ministry of Economic Development and Technology Secretary Slovenia alenka.marovt@gov.si

Janko Burgar Ministry of the Economic Development and Technology State Secretary Slovenia janko.burgar@gov.si

Sabina Koleša Ministry of the Economic Development and Technology State Secretary Slovenia sabina.kolesa@gov.si

Srdjan Beljan National Agency for Regional Development Head of Department Serbia srdjan.beljan@narr.gov.rs

Ana Zegarac Republic Agency for the Development of SMEs Head of Department Serbia ana.zegarac@narr.gov.rs

Jure Mikuž RSG Capital Managing Partner Slovenia jure.mikuz@rsg-capital.si

Maja Tomanič Vidovič Slovene Enterprise Fund Director Slovenia Maja.Tomanic-Vidovic@podjetniskisklad.si

Andreas Baresel-Bofinger South-East European Research Center Project Manager Greece abofinger@seerc.org

Panayotis Ketikides South-East European Research Center Chairman of Management Committee Greece ketikidis@city.academic.gr

Boštjan Lovka SPIRIT Slovenia Head of VIBE project Slovenia bostjan.lovka@spiritslovenia.si

Tomaž Klemenc SPIRIT Slovenia Director Slovenia Tomaz.Klemenc@spiritslovenia.si

Aleksandra Parcinska TrentoRISE International Community Developer Italy aleksandra.parcinska@trentorise.eu
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